



## 40 Brush-head

Professional \ Floor cleaner \ Compact \ BD 38/12 C \*EU \ Brush-head



POS	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Foot note text
280	5.050-411.0	Angle bushing water distribution	1	PC	
500	5.037-028.0	Bearing suction bar disk	1	PC	
190	5.037-058.0	Blank holder	1	PC	
170	5.037-063.0	Bolt	2	PC	
420	6.641-463.0	Cable tape	3	PC	
430	6.648-638.0	Cable tie T 30L	1	PC	
410	4.037-159.0	Cord suction beam retraction cpl.	1	PC	
20	5.037-021.0	Cover	1	PC	
350	5.037-367.0	Cover cover	1	PC	
10	5.037-020.0	Cover disk	1	PC	
60	5.035-499.0	Deflector roll	2	PC	
100	6.907-151.0	Disc brush middle red 385 mm	1	PC	
360	6.330-011.0	Extension spring	1	PC	
220	6.373-700.0	Eye screw LA M8x80-4.6-A3E DIN 444	1	PC	
50	5.035-498.0	Fixing deflector roll	2	PC	
90	6.680-190.0	Flange worked BD 40/12 C	1	PC	
230	7.311-004.0	Hexagon nut M8 -8-A3E ISO 4032	2	PC	
390	6.388-216.0	Hose DN 5 (PVC)	1	m	TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
520	5.037-029.0	Joint suction beam retraction	1	PC	
380	7.343-015.0	Locking ring 15x1-FST-RF DIN 471	1	PC	
260	7.343-300.0	Lock washer 7-A2 DIN 6799	1	PC	
80	6.613-414.0	Motor Rotomag	1	PC	
81	7.318-109.0	Parallel key A5x5x20 -A4 DIN 6885-1	1	PC	
70	5.037-025.0	Pedal bearing	1	PC	
40	5.037-023.0	Pedal suction bar	1	PC	
340	5.337-033.0	Plate spring	3	PC	
110	5.050-654.0	Retainer micro switch	1	PC	
30	5.037-026.0	Rope guide suction beam retraction	2	PC	
290	7.303-026.0	Screw 4x16 -A2-70 (K-In6Rd)	4	PC	
180	7.303-104.0	Screw 5x16 -A2-70 (IN6RD)	4	PC	
300	7.303-108.0	Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)	9	PC	
320	7.306-213.0	Screw M5x6-A2-70 (In6Rd)	3	PC	
200	7.306-195.0	Screw M 6x25-A2-70 (IN6RD)	3	PC	

## 40 Brush-head

Professional \ Floor cleaner \ Compact \ BD 38/12 C \*EU \ Brush-head

**KÄRCHER**

POS	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Foot note text
330	7.312-041.0	Serrated lock washer A5,3-1.4310 DIN 67	3	PC	
210	7.312-020.0	Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310 DIN679	3	PC	
510	4.037-129.0	Set retainer suction bar	1	PC	
240	5.037-090.0	Sleeve	1	PC	
250	5.037-052.0	Splash-proof profile	1	PC	
250	5.039-522.0	Splash-proof profile Linatex	1	PC	
160	5.037-051.0	Splash guard	1	PC	
310	6.313-002.0	Spring clip 2,0	1	PC	
140	6.647-513.0	Strain relief	2	ZST	
130	4.037-067.0	Suction bar replacement	1	PC	
150	6.631-818.0	Switch	1	PC	
400	7.312-026.0	Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089	3	PC	
370	7.312-004.0	Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089	2	PC	